
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

This Amendment to Agreement (this “Amendment”) is dated as of March 21, 2023 
and is made by and between the San Diego County Superintendent of Schools 
(“County”), and. Excel Academy Charter School (“Consultant”). County and Consultant 
may be collectively referred to as the “Parties”: 

 
This Amendment is made with reference to the following facts and objectives: 

 
A. County and Consultant are parties to County Agreement No.22231098 dated 

January 10, 2023. The Original Agreement and all prior Amendments may be 
collectively referred to as “Agreement”. 

B. The Parties wish to amend the Agreement as stated below. 
 

C. All terms not specifically changed by this Amendment shall remain in full force 
and effect as stated in the agreement. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as set forth below. 

 
 

Changes have been made to the Tuition Reimbursement Model in exhibit "A" of the 
contract. 

 
 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the 
effective date set forth above. 

 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT 
OF SCHOOLS 

 CONTRACTOR 

By (Authorized Signature) 
 
Michael Simonson 

 By (Authorized Signature) 

Name (Type or Print) 
 
Deputy Superintendent, Chief Business Officer 

 Name (Type or Print) 

Title  Title 

Date  Date 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 1 Rev 07/19 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CD96B789-007E-47F7-ADE1-009BDDD3A32B

Megan Anderson

HR Manager

3/30/2023 | 8:30 AM PDT



Page 9 of 10 
Rev 10/2022 

EXHIBIT A 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

 
A. Scope of Services.  
 
 
SDCOE agrees to the following: 
Reimburse the contractor to support recruitment for both TK and Pre-school classrooms not to exceed 75 
participants, there are a limited number of slots per year.  
 
Tuition Reimbursement Model: Each Participant can receive up to $4500 per year. 
For participants seeking to attain the following: 

A. Teaching Credential 
• Multiple Subject 
• PK-3 ECE Specialist Instruction 
• Education Specialist Early Childhood Special Education 

 
 
 

D. College Degree 
• Associate’s 
• Bachelor’s 
• Master’s 

 

 

B. Child Development Permit 
• Assistant 
• Associate 
• Teacher 
• Master Teacher 
• Site Supervisor 
• Program Director 

 
 
 

E. Credit-bearing unit coursework to 
meet Ed. Code 4800 (g) (4): 
• Units in early childhood education, 

child development, or both 

C. Credential Authorization: 
• Bilingual Authorization 
• Early Childhood Special Education Added Authorization 

 

Contractor agrees to the following:  
• Provide data as requested by SDCOE for grant reporting purposes 
• Provide Invoices in January and June and a list of reimbursement candidate names, 

reimbursement type (from the above tuition model), and amounts 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: CD96B789-007E-47F7-ADE1-009BDDD3A32B


		2023-03-30T08:31:14-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




